
GLC12 / GLC24 / GLC36
Clip-On Grow Lights 

PLEASE READ ALL THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE
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Safety Instructions

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE 
REFERENCE

•	 For indoor household/domestic use only. Do not use outdoors.

•	 Do not operate this appliance if the power cable or plug is damaged. If 
either is damaged return it to Duronic for service or repair by professional 
technician.

•	 Avoid placing the lamp in direct sunlight.

•	 Keep away from moisture

•	 When not using this lamp, store in a safe place. Do not place heavy things 
on top of it.

•	 Do not use in the presence of corrosive gas – use in a well-ventilated 
room.

•	 Please ensure the mains power supply is 220-240V / 50Hz.

•	 Never try to replace parts and repair the lamp by yourself. 

LED grow lights are the newest trend for the cultivation of indoor plants. Using 
an advanced full spectrum LED grow light will provide your plant/s with a broad 
spectrum of light (wavelength 400nm-840nm), similar to natural sunlight. 

Red and blue LED lights have been proven best for encouraging plant 
growth, and so this light provides the user with the option to use red, blue or a 
combination of the two colours to obtain the best kind of light for their plant/s. 

The wavelengths of the GLC lamps lights are blue (peak 450nm) and red 
(peak 660nm), which supplies the most efficient wavelength to enhance 
photosynthesis performance.

Introduction
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Remove packaging and check you have everything that should be in the box. 

The GLC is a light with a clip on the base which enables you to clip the light to 
any surface near your plant pot. 

There is a light control pad which enables you to adjust the brightness, choose 
between red light, blue light or a mixture of red and blue light together. 

Memory Function

The lamp will stay on the same setting that you had it on when you last 
switched it off. 

For instance, if you set it to a red light and the highest brightness, when you 
next switch the lamp on it will return to the same bright red light setting. If you 
turn off the power at the plug socket, the lamp will reset and not remember the 
last setting it was on. 

Using Your Grow Light

Specifications

Model Number GLC12  /  GLC24  /  GLC36
Item Type LED Grow Light Clip
Rated Voltage 100V-240V / 50HZ-60HZ
Power GLC12: 20W

GLC24: 40W
GLC36: 60W

LED Light Specific spectrum
Type of LEDs 0.2W 2835 (average lifespan 50,000 

hours). LEDs angle 120°
Number of  per LampLEDs Total 18: 11 red + 7 blue
Wavelengths RED: 660  Blue: 450
Working Temperature -15°c - 55°c
Size / Weight GLC12: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  275g

GLC24: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  450g
GLC36: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  590g

Cable Length 155cm 
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Before cleaning ensure the lamp is unplugged from the mains socket. 

Do not submerge this lamp in water or any other liquid. Do not use corrosive 
cleaning products on it. 

Simply use a dry cloth to dust and clean the lamp. 

Power Button

When plugged into the mains plug socket, 
the lamp’s power button on the control pad 
will be illuminated. Press this button to 
switch on the light. 

Red/Blue Light Button

To adjust the light colour, press this button.

+/- Brightness Adjustment Buttons

Use the + and – buttons to increase and 
decrease the brightness of your light. This 
can be done in 6 increments with repeated 
short presses, or it can be adjusted to the 
brightest or dullest with one long press of 
the button.  

Care and Maintenance

The Light Control Pad 

Brightness +

Red light
Blue light
Red + Blue light  

Brightness -

Switch On/Off

1.

2.

3.

4.

1

2

3

4
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Warranty

1 Year Guarantee from Shine-Mart Ltd, Trademark owners of Duronic Products.
NOTE: THESE STATEMENTS DO NOT AFFECT YOUR STATUTORY RIGHTS AS A 
CONSUMER

This product has been manufactured under the strictest or quality control procedures, and 
using the highest quality of materials, to ensure excellent performance and reliability. It will 
give very good and long lasting service, provided it is properly used and maintained. The 
product is guaranteed for 1 years from the date of original purchase. If any defect arises due
to a faulty materials or poor workmanship, the faulty product must be returned to the original
place of purchase. Refund or replacement is at the discretion of that company.
Duronic Products are offered with a 1 year guarantee under the following conditions:

1.       The product must be returned to the retailer with original proof of purchase.
2.       The product must be installed and used in accordance with the instructions 
          contained in this operating manual.
3.       It must be used only for domestic purposes.
4.       It does not cover wear and tear, malicious damage, misuse, neglect, 
          inexpert repairs or consumable parts.
5.       Shine-Mart Ltd has no responsibilities for accidental or consequential loss or damage.
6.       Shine-Mart Ltd are not liable to carry out any type of servicing work, 
          under the guarantee
7.       Valid in the UK only

This product is fitted with CE:1363 plug and fuse
Imported by Shine-Mart Ltd, RM3 8SB

Information on waste Disposal for Consumers of
Electrical & Electronic Equipment.

This mark on a product and/or accompanying documents indicates that when it
is to be disposed of, it must be treated as Waste

Electrical & Electronic Equipment, (WEEE).
Any WEEE marked products must not be mixed with general household waste,

but kept separate for the treatment, recovery and recycling of the materials used.
For proper treatment, recovery and recycling; please take all WEEE marked

waste to your Local Authority Civic waste site,
where it will be accepted free of charge.

If customers dispose of Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment correctly, they
will be helping to save valuable resources and preventing any potential negative
effects upon human health and the environment, of any hazardous materials that

the waste may contain.
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Manuel d’utilisation en français
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Les lampes LED de croissance horticole sont la nouvelle tendance quand il 
s’agit de faire pousser des plantes à l’intérieur. Utiliser une lumière de 
croissance LED à spectre complet avancée va fournir votre / vos plante/s 
avec un large spectre de lumière (longueur d’onde : 400 nm – 840 nm) 
similaire à la lumière du soleil. 
 
Les lumières LED bleues et rouges ont été démontrées comme étant les plus 
efficaces pour la pousse des plantes. Cette lampe de croissance horticole 
vous donne l’option d’utiliser des LED rouges, bleues ou une combinaison 
des deux afin d’obtenir la meilleure lumière possible pour votre / vos plante/s. 
 
Les longueurs d’onde des lampes GLC sont bleues (pic à 450 nm) et rouges 
(pic à 660 nm) ce qui fournit les longueurs d’onde les plus efficaces pour 
renforcer les performances de la photosynthèse. 
 

Introduction

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT D’UTILISER LE 
PRODUIT ET GARDEZ-LE POUR REFERENCE FUTURE. 
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Retirez

Utiliser

Spécifications

 votre lampe de croissance horticole

 la lampe de son emballage et vérifiez que tout ce qui devrait se trouver 
dans la boite y est.  
 
La GLC est une lampe avec une pince permettant de s’accrocher à n’importe 
quelle surface se trouvant à proximité de votre plante. 
 
Il y a un panneau de contrôle de la lumière permettant d’ajuster la luminosité et 
de choisir entre la lumière rouge, bleue ou un mélange des deux lumières. 
 
Fonction de mémorisation 
 
La lampe gardera le même mode que celui sélectionné la dernière fois qu’elle 
était allumée. 
 
Par exemple, si vous sélectionnez la lumière rouge avec la luminosité au 
maximum, la prochaine fois que vous allumerez la lampe elle aura cette même 
lumière rouge et cette même luminosité. Si vous débranchez la prise, la lampe se 
remettra à 0 et ne se rappellera pas du dernier mode sélectionné.

Numéro du modèle GLC12  /  GLC24  /  GLC36
Nom Lampe
Tension 100V - 240V / 50 Hz - 60 Hz
Puissance GLC12: 20W

GLC24: 40W
GLC36: 60W

Lumière LED S  spécifiquepectre
Type de LED 0.2W 2835 (durée de vie moyenne 

50,000 heures). Angle LED 120°
Nombre de  par lampeLEDs Total 18: 11 rouges + 7 bleues
Longueurs Rouge: 660  Bleu: 450
T  de fonctionnementempérature -15°c - 55°c
Dimensions / Poids GLC12: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  275g

GLC24: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  450g
GLC36: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  590g

 du câbleLongueur 155 cm 

 du modèle

 d'onde

 de croissance horticole à pince
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Avant de la nettoyer, assurez-vous que la lampe est débranchée de la 
prise. 
 
Ne submergez pas cette lampe sous l’eau ou tout autre liquide. N’utilisez 
pas de produits corrosifs pour la nettoyer. 
 
Utilisez simplement un tissu sec afin de retirer la poussière et nettoyer la 
lampe. 

La

Lorsque vous branchez le câble dans une 
prise, la touche d’alimentation située sur 
le panneau de contrôle s’illumine. 
Appuyez sur cette touche pour allumer la 
lampe. 

Utilisez les touches + et – pour 
augmenter ou diminuer la luminosité de 
votre lampe. Il y a 6 paliers et vous 
pouvez passer de l’un à l’autre en 
appuyant légèrement sur les touches ou, 
pour aller directement à la luminosité 
maximum/minimum, appuyez longtemps 
sur la touche adéquate. 

Nettoyage et maintenance

Le panneau de contrôle de la lumière 

Luminosité +

Lumière bleue/rouge 

Luminosité -

1.

2.

3.

4.

 touche d'alimentation

La touche de lumière bleue/rouge

Pour ajuster la couleur de la lumière, 
appuyez sur cette touche.

Les touches d’ajustement de la luminosité +/-

Lumière rouge
Lumière bleue

Touche d'alimentation

1

2

3

4
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Garantie et service après-vente
1 an de garantie de la part de Shine-Mart Ltd, propriétaire de la marque Duronic.
NOTE : CES DÉCLARATIONS N’AFFECTENT EN RIEN VOTRE DROIT STATUTAIRE EN 
TANT QUE CONSOMMATEUR

Ce produit a été produit en suivant les procédures de contrôle de qualité les plus strictes en
utilisant des matériaux de qualité pour assurer une excellente durabilité et performance. 
Cette centrifugeuse vous offrira de longues années de service tant que vous utilisez 
correctement cette machine et suivez les instructions de maintenance contenues dans ce 
manuel. Ce produit est garanti pour 1 an à partir de la date originelle d’achat. Si ce produit 
était endommagée en raison d’un problème électrique ou d’une fabrication imparfaite, 
le produit défectueux peut être remplacé au vendeur à la discrétion de la marque sous 
conditions:

1.       Le produit doit être retourné avec la preuve originale d’achat.
2.       Le produit doit être installé et utilisé en accord avec les instructions contenues 
          dans  ce manuel d’utilisation.
3.       Le produit doit être réservé à un usage privé.
4.       La garantie ne protège pas contre les dommages dus à l’usure normale, 
          l’utilisation malveillante, la mauvaise utilisation, la négligence, les réparations   		
          conduites par des non-experts ainsi que les pièces consommables.
5.       Shine-Mart Ltd ne porte pas de responsabilité pour tout dommage ou perte 
          accidentel ou conséquent causé par ce produit.
6.       Shine-Mart Ltd se dégage de toute responsabilité en matière de réparation 
          durant la période de garantie.
7.       Valide dans toute l’Union Européenne.

Ce produit est fourni avec une prise européenne
et un fusible de 3 ampères.

Importé par Shine-Mart Ltd, RM3 8SB.

Ce symbole apparaît sur le produit et/ou les documents accompagnant ce
produit pour indiquer que pour procéder à la destruction de ce produit, celui-ci
doit être traité comme un déchet électrique et électronique (WEEE).
Les produits marqués WEEE ne doivent être mélangés avec les déchets
ménagers et doivent être séparés pour traitement et recyclage des composants.
Afin de traiter et recycler ce produit, veuillez déposer tous les composants
marqués WEEE au site de recyclage le plus proche où ce produit sera repris
gratuitement. Si les clients jettent les déchets électriques et électroniques
WEEE correctement, ce geste aidera la préservation de ressources précieuses
et prévient les potentiels effets négatifs que ces composants ou tout autre
composant dangereux ont sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

Garantie

suivez nous

www.duronic.com @Duronic_FranceDuronic France@duronic_france



15

Gebrauchsanleitung auf Deutsch
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•

Sicherheitshinweise

	

•

Nur für den Innengebrauch. Nicht im Freien verwenden.

	

•

Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn das Netzkabel oder der Stecker 
beschädigt ist. Wenn einer der beiden beschädigt ist, senden Sie ihn zur 
Wartung oder Reparatur durch einen professionellen Techniker an Duronic 
zurück.

	

•

Stellen Sie die Lampe nicht direktem Sonnenlicht aus.

	

•

Halten Sie LED und elektronische Komponenten von Feuchtigkeit fern.

	

•

Wenn Sie diese Lampe nicht verwenden, bewahren Sie sie an einem 
sicheren Ort auf. Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände darauf.

	

•

Nicht in Gegenwart von ätzendem Gas verwenden - in einem gut belüfteten 
Raum verwenden.

	

•

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Netzstromversorgung 220-240 V / 50 Hz beträgt.

	 Versuchen Sie niemals, Teile auszutauschen und die Lampe selbst zu 
reparieren. 

LED-Wachstumsleuchten sind der neueste Trend für den Anbau von 
Zimmerpflanzen. Durch die Verwendung eines fortschrittlichen 
Vollspektrum-LED-Wachstumslichts erhalten Ihre Pflanzen ein breites 
Lichtspektrum (Wellenlänge 400 nm bis 840 nm), ähnlich wie bei natürlichem 
Sonnenlicht. 

Rote und blaue LED-Leuchten haben sich als am besten erwiesen, um das 
Pflanzenwachstum zu fördern. Daher bietet diese Leuchte dem Benutzer 
die Möglichkeit, Rot, Blau oder eine Kombination der beiden Farben zu 
verwenden, um die beste Art von Licht für seine Pflanze (n) zu erhalten. 

Die Wellenlängen der GLC-Lampen sind blau (Peak 450 nm) und rot 
(Peak 660 nm), was die effizienteste Wellenlänge zur Verbesserung 
der Photosyntheseleistung liefert. 

Einführung

    BITTE LESEN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH SORGFÄLTIG DURCH  
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Der GLC ist ein Licht mit einem Clip an der Basis, mit dem Sie das Licht an 
jeder Oberfläche in der Nähe Ihres Blumentopfs befestigen können. 

Es gibt ein Lichtsteuerpad, mit dem Sie die Helligkeit einstellen und 
zwischen rotem, blauem Licht oder einer Mischung aus rotem und blauem 
Licht zusammen wählen können. 

Die Lampe bleibt auf der gleichen Einstellung wie vor dem letzten Ausschalten. 

Wenn Sie beispielsweise ein rotes Licht und die höchste Helligkeit 
einstellen, kehrt die Lampe beim nächsten Einschalten zur gleichen hellroten 
Lichteinstellung zurück. Wenn Sie die Steckdose ausschalten, wird die 
Lampe zurückgesetzt und erinnert sich nicht an die zuletzt eingestellte 
Einstellung. 

Spezifikationen

Verwendung der Wachstumslampe

Entfernen Sie die Verpackung und überprüfen Sie, ob sich alles in der 
Verpackung befindet. 

Speicherfunktion

GLC12  /  GLC24  /  GLC36
Wachstumslampe mit Klemme
100V-240V / 50HZ-60HZ
GLC12: 20W
GLC24: 40W
GLC36: 60W

0.2W 2835 ( Lebensdauer 50,000 
hours). LEDs angle 120°

Rot 660  Blau 450
-15°c - 55°c
GLC12: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  275 g
GLC24: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  450 g
GLC36: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  590 g
155 cm 

Modellnummer 
Produkttyp
Netzspannung

Leistung

LED Lampe LED-Licht Spezifisches Spektrum

LED-Typ 

Anzahl der LEDs pro Lampe 
Wellenlängen 
Arbeitstemperatur 

Größe / Gewicht 

Kabellänge 

Total 18: 11 rot + 7 blau
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Stellen Sie vor dem Reinigen sicher, dass die Lampe aus der Steckdose 
gezogen ist. 

Tauchen Sie diese Lampe nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten. 
Verwenden Sie keine ätzenden Reinigungsmittel. 

Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen ein trockenes Tuch, um die Lampe abzuwischen 
und zu reinigen. 

Bei Anschluss an die Netzsteckdose 
leuchtet der Netzschalter der Lampe auf 
dem Bedienfeld. Drücken Sie diese Taste, 
um das Licht einzuschalten. 

Verwenden Sie die Tasten + und -, um 
die Helligkeit Ihres Lichts zu erhöhen und 
zu verringern. Dies kann in 6 Schritten mit 
wiederholtem kurzem Drücken erfolgen 
oder mit einem langen Druck auf die 
hellste oder stumpfeste Einstellung. 

Lichtsteuerpad 

Rotes Licht Blaues Licht 
Rotes + blaues Licht 

1.

2.

3.

4.

Ein- / Ausschalter

Rot / Blaulicht-Taste

Drücken Sie diese Taste, um die 
Lichtfarbe anzupassen.

+/- Tasten zur Helligkeitsanpassung

Helligkeit +

Helligkeit -

Ein-/ Ausschalten 
Steuerfunktion teilen

Pflege und Wartung

1

2

3

4
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Shine-Mart Ltd, der Markeninhaber von Duronic Produkten, bietet 1 Jahr Gewährleistung.

HINWEIS: DIESE BEDINGUNGEN BEEINFLUSSEN IHRE GESETZLICHE RECHTE ALS 
VERBRAUCHER NICHT

Dieses Produkt wurde unter strengen Qualitätskontrollen produziert und aus hochwertigen 
Materialien hergestellt, um ausgezeichnete Leistung und Zuverlässigkeit zu gewährleisten. 
Sofern das Produkt korrekt benutzt und gewartet wird, kann eine langlebige Lebensdauer 
erwartet werden.
Das Produkt hat eine Gewährleistung von einem Jahr ab Kaufdatum. Beim Auftreten eines 
Schadens, der von fehlerhalten Materialien oder Verarbeitung verursacht wurde, sollte das 
defekte Produkt an den ursprünglichen Verkäufer zurückgegeben werden. Die Erstattung 
oder Umtausch erfolgt nach Vorschriften des Unternehmens.

Duronic Produkte haben 1 Jahr Gewährleistung unter folgenden Bedingungen:

1.	 Das Produkt muss mit dem Kaufnachweis zurückgegeben werden.
2.	 Das Produkt muss unter den Anweisungen und Anleitungen installiert und benutzt 

worden sein. 
3.	 Es muss ausschließlich für den Hausgebrauch genutzt worden sein.
4.	 Natürliche Abnutzung oder Verschleiß, böswillige Beschädigung, Missbrauch, 

Vernachlässigung und unsachgemäße Reparaturen sind von der Gewährleistung 
ausgeschlossen.

5.	 Shine-Mart Ltd übernimmt keine Verantwortung für zufällige oder Folgeschäden.
6.	 Shine-Mart Ltd ist nicht für Wartungsarbeiten zuständig. Diese fallen nicht unter die 

Gewährleistung.
7.	 Gültig in der EU

Dieses Produkt ist mit fitted CE geprüfte Typ-F 
Euro Stecker/BS Stecker ausgestattet

  Von Shine-Mart Ltd, RM3 8SB importiert

Information über Abfalllagerung für Verbraucher von elektronischen Geräten. 
Dieses Zeichen auf dem Produkt und/oder auf mitgelieferte Dokumenten 

zeigt, dass, wenn eine Entsorgung erfolgt, das Gerät an einer Elektro- und 
Elektronikgeräte-Abfall-Sammelstelle (WEEE) abgegeben werden muss. 
Um eine weitere Behandlung und Weiterverarbeitung der Materialien zu 

gewährleisten dürfen diese WEEE-markierten Produkte nicht mit dem Hausmüll 
vermischt werden.

Für die korrekte Behandlung, Aufbereitung und Wiederverwendung geben Sie 
alle WEEE-markierten Produkte zur kommunalen Abfallbeseitigungsanlage. 

Dort können Sie diese kostenlos abgeben. 
Wenn die Beseitigung von Elektro-und Elektronik-Altgeräten korrekt 

durchgeführt wird, tragen Sie zur Gewinnung von wertvollen Ressourcen 
bei, sowie einer möglichen Vermeidung von negativen Auswirkungen auf 

Gesundheit und Umwelt.

Gewährleistung

Folgen Sie Uns
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Manual De Instrucciones En Español
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•

Instrucciones de seguridad

Lea este manual con atención y consérvelo para futuras consultas

	

•

Utilice este aparato en un espacio interior/doméstico.

	

•

Nunca utilice el aparato si el cable o la unidad no funcionan 
correctamente. Si la máquina o el cable se ha estropeado, 
devuélvalo al servicio de Duronic o póngase en contacto con un 
técnico profesional para repararlo. 

	

•

No exponga la lámpara directamente al sol.

	

•

No coloque la unidad en una zona con humedad.

	

•

Si cae agua en alguna parte eléctrica, séquela rápidamente con un 
trapo.

	

•

No encienda el aparato en una zona donde haya gases inflamables, 
mantenga el área ventilada.

	

•

Conecte la máquina sólo a una toma de corriente con la tensión y la 
frecuencia indicadas en la etiqueta del aparato (220-240V / 50Hz).

	 Nunca intente reemplazar partes ni reparar el aparato usted mismo. 

El uso de bombillas LED para el crecimiento de plantas de interior es la 
última tendencia. Al utilizar una bombilla LED de espectro total avanzado 
le dará a sus plantas todo el rango de espectros de luz (longitud de onda 
400nm-840nm) que se encuentran en la luz solar natural. 

Además, se ha demostrado que las luces LED rojas y azules son las que 
mejor funcionan para el crecimiento interior de las plantas, es por eso que 
nuestra lámpara dispone de la opción de usar la luz roja, azul o ambas a la 
vez para un mejor resultado. 
La longitud de onda del modelo GLC es de 450nm para la luz roja y de 
660nm para la azul. Esta longitud de onda permite que las plantas puedan 
realizar su fotosíntesis eficientemente.  

Introducción
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El modelo GLC se trata de una lámpara que se instala mediante un clip que 
le permite colocar la lámpara en cualquier lugar. 

Dispone de un  mando de control que le permite regular la intensidad y el 
color de la luz. 

La lámpara guarda los ajustes personalizados que escogió en su 
último uso. Es decir, si ajustó la lámpara a un alto brillo y color rojo, 
la próxima vez que la encienda volverá a funcionar con esos ajustes. 
Sin embargo, estos cambios se borran al desenchufar la lámpara de 
la corriente.  

Especificaciones

Uso de la lámpara

Retire el embalaje y compruebe que tiene todos los componentes 
necesarios.

Función memoria

GLC12  /  GLC24  /  GLC36

100V-240V / 50HZ-60HZ
GLC12: 20W
GLC24: 40W
GLC36: 60W
Specific spectrum
0.2W 2835 (Vida útil 50,000 horas). 
Ángulo LED 120°
Total 18: 11 rojas + 7
Rojos: 660  Azules: 450
-15°c - 55°c
GLC12: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  275g
GLC24: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  450g
GLC36: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  590g
155 cm 

Modelo
Producto Lámpara LED para plantas (con clip)
Voltaje
Potencia

Bombilla LED
Amplio espectro

Tipos de  por lámparaLED
Número de ledes
Temperatura funcional
Peso

Longitud del cable

 azules
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Antes de limpiar la unidad, asegúrese de desenchufarla. 

No sumerja la unidad en agua ni otro tipo de líquido. No use productos de 
limpieza corrosivos. 

Para limpiarlo, simplemente use un trapo húmedo bien escurrido. 

Al enchufar la lámpara, el botón de 
encendido del mando se iluminará. 
Presiónelo para encender la lámpara. 

Use los botones + y – para regular la 
intensidad del brillo de su lámpara. Puede 
elegir entre 6 incrementaciones de luz, o, 
simplemente mantener el botón pulsado 
hasta que llegue a su tope de máximo o 
mínimo.  

Mando de control 

Luz roja 
Luz azul 
Luz roja y azul 

1.

2.

3.

4.

Botón de encendido

Botón de la luz (roja/azul)

Presione este botón para elegir el tipo de 
luz.

Botones de ajuste de intensidad

+ brillo

- brillo

On/Off

Limpieza y mantenimiento

1

2

3

4
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Síguenos

NOTA: ESTAS DECLARACIONES NO AFECTAN SUS DERECHOS LEGALES COMO 
CONSUMIDOR

Este producto ha sido fabricado bajo las más estrictas control de calidad y utilizando 
materiales de
alta calidad para asegurar confiabilidad y excelente funcionamiento. Le dará buen servicio y 
una larga duración, siempre y cuando se utilice correctamente y sea bien mantenido.

El producto está garantizado por 1 año desde la fecha de compra original. Si surge 
cualquier defecto debido a un error/defecto de fábrica o mano de obra, entonces el producto 
debe ser devuelto al lugar original de compra. Reembolso o reemplazo es a discreción de la 
compañía.

Productos Duronic se ofrecen con una garantía de 1 año bajo las siguientes condiciones:

1.       El producto debe ser devuelto al vendedor con comprobante de compra original.
2.       El producto debe instalarse y usarlo según las instrucciones 
          contenidas en este manual.
3.       Este aparato es únicamente de uso doméstico.
4.       No cubre desgaste, daños maliciosos, uso indebido, negligencia, 
          reparaciones inexpertas o partes consumibles.
5.       Shine-Mart Ltd no será responsable por cualquier daño consecuente, 
          accidentes o pérdidas.
6.       Shine-Mart Ltd no es responsable ah llevar a cabo cualquier tipo de 
          servicio, bajo la garantía.
7.       Valido solamente dentro de la (EU).

Este producto esta equipado con enchufe/fusible Europeo
Importado por Shine-Mart Ltd, RM3 8SB

Información sobre la eliminación de residuos para los consumidores
de equipos eléctricos y eléctricos:

Esta marca en un producto y/o documentos adjuntos indica que cuando se va a
desechar, se debe tratar como equipos residuos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE)

Cualquier producto marcado (RAEE) no debe ser mezclado con la basura
doméstica, sino separado para el tratamiento, recuperación y reciclaje

de los materiales utilizados.
Para el tratamiento adecuado, recuperación y reciclaje; por favor, tome todos los

productos (RAEE) y llévelo al sitio de residuos de su
Autoridad Local, donde será aceptado de forma gratuita.

Si los clientes desechan los residuos eléctricos y electrónicos correctamente,
ayudar a ahorrar valiosos recursos y prevenir los efectos negativos sobre la salud

humana y el medio ambiente, de materiales peligrosos que pueden
contener los residuos

Garantía
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Manuale D’istruzioni In Italiano 
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•

Istruzioni di sicurezza

	

•

Solo per uso domestico. Non usare all'aperto.

	

•

Non utilizzare questo apparecchio se il cavo di alimentazione o la spina 
sono danneggiati. Se uno dei due è danneggiato, restituirlo a Duronic 
per assistenza o riparazione da parte di un tecnico professionista.

	

•

Evitare di posizionare la lampada alla luce diretta del sole.

	

•

Conservare lontano dall'umidità.

	

•

Quando non si utilizza questa lampada, conservare in un luogo sicuro. 
Non posizionare oggetti pesanti sopra di esso.

	

•

Non utilizzare in presenza di gas corrosivo - utilizzare in un ambiente ben 
ventilato.

	

•

Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione di rete sia 220-240 V / 50 Hz.

	 Non tentare mai di sostituire parti o riparare da soli la lampada. 

Le luci di coltivazione a LED sono l'ultima tendenza per la coltivazione di 
piante da interno. L'uso di una luce di coltivazione a LED a spettro completo 
avanzato fornirà alle piante un ampio spettro di luce (lunghezza d'onda 
400nm-840nm), simile alla luce solare naturale. 

Le luci a LED rosso e blu incoraggiano la crescita delle piante, offrendo la 
possibilità di utilizzare la luce rossa, blu o una combinazione delle due luci. 

Le lunghezze d'onda delle luci delle lampade GLC sono blu (picco 
450nm) e rosso (picco 660nm). La luce rossa favorisce la fotosintesi, la 
germinazione, la fioritura e il frutto. La luce blu assicura che le piante 
assorbano più energia attraverso la sintesi di clorofilla per aiutare nella 
germinazione 

Introduzione

SI PREGA DI LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE QUESTO MANUALE E DI  
                 CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI 
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GLC è una lampada con una clip sulla base che consente di agganciare la 
lampada a qualsiasi superficie vicino al vaso. 

C'è un pad di controllo della luce che consente di regolare la luminosità, 
scegliere tra luce rossa, luce blu o una miscela di luce rossa e blu insieme. 

Quando la lampada viene accesa, si accenderà nella stessa funzione 
che era stata selezionata prima dello spegnimento. 

Ad esempio, se lo si imposta su una luce rossa alla massima luminosità, alla 
successiva accensione la lampada tornerà alla stessa impostazione di luce 
rossa. Se si spegne la presa di corrente, la lampada si ripristinerà. 

Specifiche

Utilizzo
Rimuovere l'imballaggio e verificare di avere tutto ciò che dovrebbe essere 
nella confezione. 

Funzione di memoria

GLC12  /  GLC24  /  GLC36

100V-240V / 50HZ-60HZ
GLC12: 20W
GLC24: 40W
GLC36: 60W

0.2W 2835 (durata media 50,000 
ore). LEDs angle 120°

Rosso: 660  Blu: 450
-15°c - 55°c
GLC12: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  275g
GLC24: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  450g
GLC36: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  590g
155 cm 

Numero modello 
Tipo prodotto Luce di coltivazione LED con clip
Tensione nominale 

Potenza 

LED Spettro specifico della luce a LED

Tipo di LED 

Numero di LED per lampada 
Lunghezze d'onda  
Temperatura di funzionamento 

Taglia / Peso 

Lunghezza cavo 

Totale 18: 11 rosso + 7 blu
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Prima di pulire assicurarsi che la lampada sia scollegata dalla presa di corrente. 

Non immergere la lampada in acqua o altri liquidi. 

Per pulire, basta usare un panno asciutto per spolverare e pulire tutta la 
lampada. 

Quando inserito nella presa di corrente, il 
pulsante di accensione della lampada sul 
pannello di controllo si illumina. Premere 
questo pulsante per accendere la luce. 

Utilizzare i pulsanti + e - per aumentare o 
ridurre la luminosità della luce. Questo 
può essere fatto in 6 incrementi con 
ripetute pressioni brevi, oppure può 
essere regolato sul più luminoso o più 
opaco con una lunga pressione del 
pulsante. 

Pannello di controllo 

Luce rossa Luceblu 
Luce rossa + blu 

Luminosità -

1.

2.

3.

4.

Tasto di accensione

Pulsante luce rosso / blu

Per regolare il colore della luce, premere 
questo pulsante.

+/- Pulsanti di regolazione della luminosità

Luminosità +

Accensione / Spegnimento 

Cura e manutenzione

1

2

3

4
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Questo prodotto è garantito per una durata determinata con il distributore a partire dalla data
di acquisto contro ogni difetto derivante da difetti di fabbricazione o dei materiali. Questa
garanzia non copre difetti o danni derivanti da installazione impropria, uso improprio o usura
anomala del prodotto.

L’apparecchio deve essere restituito nella sua confezione originale e accompagnato dalla
ricevuta e deve essere stato utilizzato in modo corretto. È importante rispettare le istruzioni
per l’uso e le precauzioni di sicurezza indicate di seguito. Inoltre, non possiamo garantire
l’apparecchio se è stato modificato o riparato dall’acquirente o da terzi.
1 anno di garanzia da Shine-Mart Ltd, proprietari del marchio commerciale Duronic.
NOTA: QUESTE DICHIARAZIONI NON INFLUISCONO SUI DIRITTI LEGALI DEL
CONSUMATORE
Questo prodotto è stato realizzato con le rigorose procedure del controllo qualità, e
utilizzando materiali di altissima qualità, per garantire affidabilità e prestazioni eccellenti.
Vi regalerà un servizio ottimo e a lungo termine, purchè venga opportunamente usata e
mantenuta. Il prodotto è garantito per 1 anno dalla data di acquisto. Se sorge qualche 
difetto a causa di materiali difettosi o scarsa manodopera, il prodotto difettoso dovrà essere 
restituito al luogo originale di acquisto. Il rimborso o la sostituzione sono a discrezione 
dell’azienda. I prodotti Duronic offrono 1 anno di garanzia alle seguenti condizioni:
1. Il prodotto deve essere restituito al rivenditore con la prova d’acquisto originale
2. Il prodotto deve essere installato e usato seguendo le istruzioni contenute nel manuale.
3. Il prodotto va utilizzato solo per scopi domestici. Non è da utilizzarsi per uso commerciale.
4. La garanzia non copre usura, danni volontari, abuso, negligenza, riparazioni
inesperte o consumo dei materiali.
5. Shine-Mart Ltd non è responsabile per Danni accidentali o consequenziali.
6. Shine-Mart Ltd non è tenuta a eseguire qualsiasi tipo di riparazione, ai sensi
della garanzia.
7. Termini validi in tutta l’unione europea *Ci riserviamo il diritto di modificare le sopracitate 
condizioni Per parti di ricambio si prega di consultare il sito www.duronic.com 
Corretto smaltimento del prodotto.

Qusto prodotto è inclusivo di spina certificata CE
importata da Shine-Mart Ltd, RM3 8SB

Questo segno su un prodotto o su documenti indica che quando deve essere 
smaltito, deve essere trattato come i rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici (WEEE) 

Tutti I prodotti marcati WEEE non devono essere buttati nei rifiuti domenistici 
generici, ma separati per il trattamento, il recupero 

e il riciclaggio dei materiali utilizzati. 
Per un corretto trattamento, recupero e riciclaggio; si prega di portare tutti I 
prodotti marcati WEEE al Vostro centro smaltimenti rifiuti autorizzato, dove 

saranno accettati gratuitamente. 
Se i consumatori sono propensi allo smaltimento corretto di rifiuti elettrici ed 
elettronici, aiuteranno a salvare risorse importanti e a prevenire i potenziali 

effetti negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente di tutti i materiali pericolosi 
che i rifiuti possono contenere. 

Garanzia

Seguici
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Instrukcja obsługi. Polski
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•

Bezpieczeństwo użytkowania 

Przed użyciem uważnie przeczytaj instrukcję obsługi. Zachowaj ją do  
wglądu.

	

•

Urządzenie przeznaczone jest tylko do użytku domowego w 
pomieszczeniach. Nie używać na wolnym powietrzu.

	

•

Nigdy nie włączaj urządzenia, gdy przewód zasilający lub wtyczka są  
uszkodzone. Zwróć urządzenie do Duronic w celu naprawy lub  
skontaktuj się z wykwalifikowanym technikiem.

	

•

Unikaj umieszczania urządzenia w bezpośrednim nasłonecznieniu.

	

•

Lamę i jej komponenty przechowuj z dala od wilgoci.

	

•

Jeżeli nie będziesz użytkował urządzenia przez dłuższy czas przechowuj 
w bezpiecznym miejscu. Nie umieszczaj ciężkich przedmiotów na 
urządzeniu.

	

•

Nie używaj urządzenia w obecności łatwopalnych gazów. Użytkuj w 
dobrze wentylowanych pomieszczeniach. 

	 Przed podłączeniem urządzenia do gniazdka upewnij się, czy napięcie  
domowej sieci elektrycznej jest zgodne z napięciem oznaczonym na  
tabliczce znamionowej.

•	 Nigdy nie próbuj samodzielnie rozkręcać lub naprawiać urządzenia. 

Lampy doświetlające rośliny to nowy trend w domowej hodowli roślin. 
Wykorzystując technologę pełnego spektrum LED lampa dostarczy roślinom 
szerokie spektrum światła, które może imitować naturalne światło słoneczne 
i zwiększyć intensywność fotosyntezy. 
Dowiedziono, że światło czerwonego i niebieskiego spektrum ma wpływ na 
wzrost roślin. Użytkownik może wybrać pomiędzy czerwonym, niebieskim 
lub kombinacją światła, która będzie najkorzystniejsza dla danej rośliny. 

Głównym elementem GLC jest niebieskie (szczytowa emisja 450 nm) i 
czerwone (em. szczytowa 660 nm) światło, które ma wpływ na intensywność 
fotosyntezy. Model ten pozwala wybierać pomiędzy czerwonym, niebieskim 
światłem lub ich równowagą oraz intensywnością. 

Wprowadzenie
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Lampy serii GLC są wyposażone w klips, który może być zamontowany 
do dowolnej powierzchni blisko rośliny. 

 Urządzenie jest wyposażone w panel sterowania,  który pomaga dostosować 
jasność, wybrać pomiędzy kolorami i proporcjami strumienia światła. 

Lampa pozostanie przy tym samym ustawieniu, jakie wystąpiło 
podczas ostatniego wyłączania. 
Przykładowo, pozostawisz urządzenie z czerwoną lampą i maksymalnej 
intensywności, to przy ponownym uruchomieniu lampa powróci to takiego 
samego poziomu intensywności i koloru. Jeżeli odłączysz urządzenie od zasila 
i wyciągniesz wtyczkę z kontaktu lampa zresetuje się i nie zapamięta ostatnich 
ustawień. 

Instalacja

Użytkowanie Lampy

Usuń elementy opakowania i sprawdź czy urządzenie jest kompletne. 

Funkcja Pamięci

Model GLC12  /  GLC24  /  GLC36

100V-240V / 50HZ-60HZ
GLC12: 20W
GLC24: 40W
GLC36: 60W

0.2W 2835 (średnia żywotność 
50,000 godz.) Kąt świecenia 120°
Suma: 18 ( 11 czerwonych + 7 nieb.)
Czerwone: 660  nieb. 450
-15°C - 55°C

Wymiary / 
Waga

GLC12: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  275 g
GLC24: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  450 g
GLC36: 35 x 12 x 7.5 cm  /  590 g
155 cm 

Napięcie znamionowe
Moc

Spektrum Specyficzne spektrum
Rodzaj ledów

Ilość  (na 1 ramię)ledów
Długość fal
Zakres temp. pracy

Długość przewodu

Rodzaj Lampa LED do roślin z klipsem
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Przed czyszczeniem upewnij się, że urządzenie jest wyłączone i odłączone  
od z gniazdka elektrycznego. 
Nie zanurzaj urządzenia w wodzie lub innych płynach. Nie używaj środków 
ściernych, aby oczyścić produkt. 

Użyj suchej ściereczki, aby oczyścić lampę z kurzu i innych zabrudzeń. 

Gdy podłączysz wtyczkę do gniazdka 
zasilającego włącznik lampy na panele 
kontrolnym będzie podświetlony. 
Przyciśnij ten przycisk, aby włączyć 
oświetlenie. 

Użyj przycisku nr 1 i 3 (+ i -) do regulacji 
intensywności światła. Regulacji można 
dokonać w 6 krokach poprzez krótkie 
naciśnięcie przycisków lub od razu uruchomić 
największą lub najmniejszą intensywność 
poprzez dłuższe przytrzymanie 
odpowiedniego przycisku. 
 

Panel sterowania 

Nieb. światło 
Czerw. światło 
Nieb + Czerw. 

Włącznik/ wyłącznik

1.

2.

3.

4.

Włącznik

Przycisk czerwonego / niebieskiego światła

Zmiany koloru światła dokonasz przyciskając 
przycisk nr 2.

Przyciski regulacji intensywności światła (+/-)

Zw. intensywności (+)

Zm. intensywności (-)

Czyszczenie i pielęgnacja

1

2

3

4
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Warunki Gwarancji

1 Rok Gwarancji firmy Shine-Mart LTD, marki handlowej Duronic Products.
UWAGA: ten dokument nie wpływa na twoje ustawowe prawo jako konsumenta.

Ten produkt został wykonany zgodnie z restrykcyjnymi normami kontroli i wykorzystuje
najwyższej jakości materiały dla uzyskania doskonałej wydajności i niezawodności.
Długotrwałość produktu zostaje osiągnięta przez właściwe użytkowanie i konserwację.
Gwarancja obejmuje 1 rok od daty zamówienia. Jeżeli jakikolwiek defekt powstanie ze
względu na wadliwość materiału lub niewłaściwe wykonanie to uszkodzony produkt musi
zostać dostarczony do miejsca, z którego został zamówiony. Zwrot pieniędzy lub wymiana
produktu jest w gestii firmy.
Duronic Products oferuje jeden rok gwarancji na podstawie poniższych warunków:

1.	 Produkt musi zostać zwrócony do sprzedawcy z oryginalnym dowodem zakupu.
2.	 Produkt był instalowany i użytkowany zgodnie z instrukcją obsługi.
3.	 Produkt użytkowany był wyłącznie w celach domowych.
4.	 Gwarancja nie obejmuje naturalnego zużycia się produktu, celowego uszkodzenia, 

niewłaściwego użycia, zaniedbania, niewłaściwych napraw lub części 
eksploatacyjnych.

5.	 Shine-Mart Ltd. nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za przypadkowe albo celowe zgubienie 
produktu lub jego uszkodzenie.

6.	 Firma Shine-Mart Ltd nie jest zobowiązana do przeprowadzania jakichkolwiek prac 
serwisowych w ramach gwarancji.

7.	 Obowiązuje na obszarze Unii Europejskiej.

Ten produkt jest wyposażony we wbudowaną wtyczkę typu Euro-Plug / BS z
certyfikatem CE importowaną przez Shine-Mart Ltd, RM3 8SB

Informacja o odpadach i utylizacja dla użytkowników sprzętu elektrycznego i
elektronicznego.

Usuwanie wyeksploatowanych urządzeń elektrycznych i elektronicznych (dotyczy
krajów Unii Europejskiej i innych krajów europejskich z wydzielonymi systemami
zbierania odpadów). Ten symbol na produkcie lub jego opakowaniu oznacza, że

produkt nie powinien być zaliczany do odpadów domowych. Należy go przekazać
do odpowiedniego punktu, który zajmuje się zbieraniem i recyklingiem urządzeń

elektrycznych i elektronicznych. Prawidłowe usunięcie produktu zapobiegnie
potencjalnym negatywnym konsekwencjom dla środowiska naturalnego i zdrowia

ludzkiego, których przyczyną mogłoby być niewłaściwe usuwanie produktu.
Recykling materiałów pomaga w zachowaniu surowców naturalnych.

Śledź Nas
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Gebruikershandleiding Nederlands
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•

Veiligheidsinstructies

LEES AUB DEZE HANDLEIDING AANDACHTIG DOOR EN BEWAAR 

	

•

Alleen geschikt voor binnenshuis gebruik. Gebruik niet buiten.

	

•

Gebruik dit apparaat niet als de stroomkabel of stekker beschadigd is. Als 
één van deze onderdelen beschadigd raakt, retourneer het dan naar 
Duronic voor onderhoud of reparatie door een professionele technicus.

	

•

Plaats de lamp niet in direct zonlicht.

	

•

Houd uit de buurt van vocht.

	

•

Bewaar het product, wanneer het niet in gebruik is, op een veilige plek. 
Plaats geen zware voorwerpen boven op het product.

	

•

Gebruik niet in de buurt van corrosief gas – gebruik alleen in een 
goed geventileerde ruimte.

	

•

Zorg dat de netvoeding 220-240 V / 50 Hz is.

	 Probeer niet zelf onderdelen te vervangen of de lamp te repareren. 

LED groeilampen zijn de nieuwste trend voor het cultiveren van 
kamerplanten. Het gebruik van een geavanceerde volle spectrum LED 
groeilamp voorziet uw plant(en) met een breed lichtspectrum (golflengte van 
400nm – 840nm), vergelijkbaar met natuurlijk zonlicht. 

Rode en blauwe LED lampen zijn bewezen het beste te zijn om 
plantengroei te stimuleren, vandaar dat deze lamp de gebruiker de 
mogelijkheid geeft om rood, blauw of een combinatie van de twee kleuren te 
gebruiken om de beste lichtsoort te bieden voor zijn/haar plant(en). 

De golflengtes van de GLC lampen zijn blauw (piek 450nm) en rood 
(piek 660nm), dit biedt de meest efficiënte golflengte om fotosynthese 
prestaties te verbeteren. 

Introductie

VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK 
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De GLC is een lamp met een klem aan het uiteinde waarmee u de lamp aan 
bijna elk oppervlak in de buurt van uw plant kunt bevestigen. 

Met het bedieningspaneel kunt u de helderheid verstellen, kiezen tussen 
rood en blauw licht, of een mix van rood en blauw licht. 

De lamp onthoudt de als laatst gebruikte instellingen na het uitschakelen, 
dus als u hem weer aan zet hoeft u deze niet opnieuw in te stellen. 

Bijvoorbeeld, als u de lamp instelt op rood licht met de hoogste helderheid, 
de volgende keer als u de lamp weer aan zet brandt deze met precies 
hetzelfde rode licht en helderheid. Als u de stekker van de lamp uit het 
stopcontact haalt worden de instellingen echter wel gereset en onthoudt de 
lamp de als laatst gebruikte instellingen niet. 

Uw Groeilamp Gebruiken

Verwijder de verpakking en kijk na of alles wat u nodig heeft in de doos zit. 
In de doos van de GLC zit één lamp en één gebruikershandleiding.

Geheugenfunctie

Specificaties

GLC12  /  GLC24  /  GLC36

-15°C - 55°C

1,6 meter 

Model Nummer
Product Type
Nominale Spanning
Vermogen 

LED Licht
Type LEDs

Type LEDs
Golflengtes
Werktemperatuur
Afmeting / Gewicht

Lengte Kabel

LED Groeilamp Klem
100 V – 240 V / 50 Hz – 60 Hz
GLC12: 20 W 
GLC24: 40 W 
GLC36: 60 W
Specifiek Spectrum
0.2 W 2835 (gemiddelde levensduur 
50,000 uur). LED hoek 120°
Totaal 18: 12 rood + 6 blauw
Rood: 660nm, Blauw: 450nm

GLC12: 35 x 12 x 7,5 cm / 275 g 
GLC24: 35 x 12 x 7,5 cm / 450 g 
GLC36: 35 x 12 x 7,5 cm / 590 g
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Zorg dat u, voor u de lamp schoon maakt, eerst de stekker uit het 
stopcontact verwijdert. 

Dompel deze lamp niet onder in water of andere vloeistoffen. Gebruik 
geen bijtende schoonmaakmiddelen. 

Gebruik een droge doek om de lamp af te stoffen en schoon te maken. 

Met de stekker in het stopcontact wordt 
de aan/uit knop van de lamp op het 
bedieningspaneel verlicht.  

Gebruik de + en – knoppen om de 
helderheid van uw licht te verhogen of te 
verlagen. De helderheid is in 6 trappen te 
verstellen met korte drukken op de knop, 
of in één keer naar de meest of minst 
heldere instelling door de knop langer 
ingedrukt te houden. 

Bedieningspaneel 

Rood licht 
Blauw licht 
Rood + Blauw licht 

1.

2.

3.

4.

Aan/Uit Knop

Rood/Blauw Licht Knop

Druk op deze knop om de kleur van het 
licht aan te passen.

+/- Helderheidsinstelling Knoppen

Helderheid +

Helderheid –

Aan/Uit Knop

Zorg en Onderhoud

1

2

3

4
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Garantie

1 Jaar Garantie van Shine-Mart Ltd Handelsmerk eigenaars van Duronic Producten. LET
OP: DEZE STELLINGEN HEBBEN GEEN INVLOED OP UW WETTELIJKE RECHTEN ALS
CONSUMENT

Dit product is vervaardigd onder de strengste kwaliteitscontrole procedures, met materialen
van de hoogste kwaliteit, om uitstekende werking en betrouwbaarheid te verzekeren. Het
zal zeer goed en langdurig dienstdoen, naar gelang het correct gebruikt en onderhouden
wordt. Het product heeft 1 jaar garantie van de originele aankoopdatum. Als een defect zich
toont vanwege een materiaal- of constructiefout, dient het defecte apparaat bij de originele
aankoop locatie geretourneerd te worden. Terugbetaling of vervanging is ter discretie van
dat bedrijf.
Duronic Producten worden aangeboden met een 1-jarige garantie onder de volgende
omstandigheden:

1.	 Het product dient naar de verkoper  geretourneerd te worden met aankoopbewijs.
2.	 Het product dient geïnstalleerd en gebruikt te worden naar de instructies in deze 

gebruikshandleiding.
3.	 Het product is alleen geschikt voor huishoudelijk gebruik.
4.	 De garantie dekt geen gebruiksschade, opzettelijke schade, verkeerd gebruik of 

verwaarlozing.
5.	 Shine-Mart Ltd heeft geen verantwoordelijkheid voor accidentele schade of verlies.
6.	 Shine-Mart Ltd is niet aansprakelijk voor onderhoud onder de garantie.
7.	 Alleen geldig in Nederland

Dit product is uitgerust met een CE:1363 stekker en zekering.
Geïmporteerd door Shine-Mart Ltd, RM3 8SB

Informatie over afvalverwerking voor Afgedankte Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur
(AEEA).

Dit teken geeft aan dat een product en/of bijbehorende documentatie bij verwijdering, dient
te worden behandeld als Afgedankte Elektrische en Elektronische Apparatuur (AEEA).

Alle AEEA gemarkeerde producten dienen niet te worden gemengd met algemeen
huishoudelijk afval, maar moeten apart worden gehouden voor de behandeling, herwinning

en hergebruik van de gebruikte materialen.

Volg ons




